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Table No. (1)
Fees for lawsuits, appeals & requests before the Investment and Trade Court

Content Fees 

Cases filed before the first instance circuits, which consist of one
judge in the court.

3000.Qr

Cases filed before the first instance circuits composed of three
court judges.

5000.Qr

Appeals filed before the Investment and Commercial Disputes
circuits.

10000.Qr

Requests for renewal of a case after cancellation before the Court
of Appeals.circuits.

1000.Qr

Requests for renewal of a case after cancellation before the Court
of First Instance.

3000.Qr

Cases for the implementation of judgments and orders issued by the
court, including the case of imprisonment, and requests for the
implementation of decisions of judicial committees, arbitrators’
decisions, foreign judgments, and all other executive documents
and implementation problems.

1000.Qr

Appeals filed before the Court of Appeal Circuits. 7000.Qr

Request for reconsideration. 15000.Qr

Orders on payment. 1000.Qr

Urgent cases. 500.Qr

Requests to expedite lifting of the moratorium. 300.Qr

Cases for interpretation of judgments and omission of requests. 500.Qr

Grievance against decisions and orders issued by the execution judge. 1500.Qr

Requests for the issuance of temporary orders and orders on petitions. 300.Qr
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Other grievances. 1000.Qr

Table No. (2)
Guarantees provided before the Investment and Trade Court

Content Fees 

Cases filed before the first instance circuits formed by a single
judge in the court.

5000.Qr

Cases filed before the first instance circuits composed of three
court judges.

10000.Qr

Appeals filed before the Court of Appeal Circuits. 15000.Qr

Appeals filed before the Investment and Commercial Disputes
Circuit.

30000.Qr

Request for reconsideration. 30000.Qr

Other requests. 50.Qr

Copies. (2) Two riyals for a copy

Certificates 100 riyals for each
certificate




